



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
SCHOENHERR ROAD SANITARY SEWER
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1395

DATE: 4/15/2025
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Dan's Excavating, Inc.	\$ 5,883,738.96
2	Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$ 7,499,329.00 *
3	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 12,793,313.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 SCHOENHERR ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1395

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, \$140,000 Max.	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	300.00	2,700.00	300.00	2,700.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
4.	_Tree Clearing	11	Sta	900.00	9,900.00	900.00	9,900.00	900.00	9,900.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	153.00	2,754.00	980.00	17,640.00	1,500.00	27,000.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,032	Ft	8.00	8,256.00	18.00	18,576.00	80.00	82,560.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	99	Ft	12.00	1,188.00	38.00	3,762.00	100.00	9,900.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	5	Ft	110.00	550.00	113.00	565.00	250.00	1,250.00
9.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,538	Ft	3.50	8,883.00	4.00	10,152.00	15.00	38,070.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	4,286	Syd	9.00	38,574.00	10.00	42,860.00	40.00	171,440.00
11.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,132	Syd	4.50	5,094.00	4.00	4,528.00	25.00	28,300.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Service Lead, HDPE, Dips DR17, Directional Drilled	718	Ft	71.00	50,978.00	185.00	132,830.00	440.00	315,920.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Service Lead, PVC, 6 inch	186	Ft	92.00	17,112.00	182.00	33,852.00	350.00	65,100.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 6 inch	1	Ea	862.00	862.00	1,420.00	1,420.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
15.	_Abandon Sanitary Sewer, 10 inch	39	Ft	34.00	1,326.00	1.00	39.00	100.00	3,900.00
16.	_Interior Drop Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 24 inch, Tr Det A, Modified	1,873	Ft	364.00	681,772.00	605.00	1,133,165.00	1,175.00	2,200,775.00
18.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 24 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	2,454	Ft	661.00	1,622,094.00	940.00	2,306,760.00	1,450.00	3,558,300.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 21 inch, Tr Det A, Modified	943	Ft	353.00	332,879.00	717.00	676,131.00	800.00	754,400.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 21 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	11	Ft	651.00	7,161.00	1,761.00	19,371.00	1,300.00	14,300.00
21.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	15	Ft	326.00	4,890.00	1.00	15.00	1,700.00	25,500.00
22.	Steel Casing Pipe, 36 inch, Jacked in Place	206	Ft	1,703.00	350,818.00	1.00	206.00	2,400.00	494,400.00
23.	Steel Casing Pipe, 42 inch, Jacked in Place	334	Ft	2,211.00	738,474.00	1.00	334.00	2,800.00	935,200.00
24.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 36 inch, Open Cut	91	Ft	800.00	72,800.00	830.00	75,530.00	1,600.00	145,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 SCHOENHERR ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1395

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_Remove of 24 inch to 36 inch Diameter Boulder From Tunnel	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00	10,500.00	105,000.00
26.	_Remove of 37 inch or Larger Diameter Boulder From Tunnel	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	1.00	10.00	15,500.00	155,000.00
27.	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	17,000.00	17,000.00	1.00	1.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
28.	_Sanitary Structure, Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	117,000.00	117,000.00	886,000.00	886,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Shelby Township	19	Ea	700.00	13,300.00	654.00	12,426.00	890.00	16,910.00
30.	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
31.	Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia	17	Ea	11,000.00	187,000.00	15,200.00	258,400.00	34,000.00	578,000.00
32.	_Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	110,000.00	110,000.00	52,250.00	52,250.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
33.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 60 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	120.8	Ft	0.01	1.21	1.00	120.80	200.00	24,160.00
34.	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 60 inch dia, more than 15 foot	55.2	Ft	0.01	0.55	1.00	55.20	100.00	5,520.00
35.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	19	Ea	471.00	8,949.00	770.00	14,630.00	400.00	7,600.00
36.	_Pipe Testing	5,296	Ft	7.00	37,072.00	1.00	5,296.00 *	8.50	45,016.00
37.	Sewer, CI III, 30 inch, Tr Det A	79	Ft	133.00	10,507.00	334.00	26,386.00	280.00	22,120.00
38.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	145	Ft	59.00	8,555.00	180.00	26,100.00	200.00	29,000.00
39.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	343	Ft	79.00	27,097.00	191.00	65,513.00	205.00	70,315.00
40.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	549	Ft	83.00	45,567.00	222.00	121,878.00	170.00	93,330.00
41.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	19	Ft	133.00	2,527.00	250.00	4,750.00	290.00	5,510.00
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,421	Ft	11.00	26,631.00	22.00	53,262.00	30.00	72,630.00
43.	_Sewer, PVC, 4 inch	22	Ft	34.00	748.00	18.00	396.00	200.00	4,400.00
44.	_Sewer Connection, 12 inch	10	Ea	1,650.00	16,500.00	1,090.00	10,900.00	2,700.00	27,000.00
45.	_Sewer Connection, 24 inch	1	Ea	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,136.00	2,136.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
46.	_Sewer Connection, 30 inch	1	Ea	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,755.00	2,755.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
47.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	18	Ea	2,300.00	41,400.00	2,170.00	39,060.00	5,000.00	90,000.00
48.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	2	Ea	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,286.00	10,572.00	8,500.00	17,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 SCHOENHERR ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1395

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	10	Ea	550.00	5,500.00	515.00	5,150.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
50.	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	3	Ea	475.00	1,425.00	435.00	1,305.00	950.00	2,850.00
51.	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	773.00	5,411.00	1,250.00	8,750.00
52.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	5,908	Syd	16.00	94,528.00	18.00	106,344.00	30.00	177,240.00
53.	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	4	Ea	950.00	3,800.00	100.00	400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
54.	Driveway Maintenance, Residential	5	Ea	425.00	2,125.00	100.00	500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
55.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	659	Syd	66.00	43,494.00	66.00	43,494.00	66.00	43,494.00
56.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	5,074	Syd	66.00	334,884.00	66.00	334,884.00	66.00	334,884.00
57.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	175	Syd	56.00	9,800.00	56.00	9,800.00	100.00	17,500.00
58.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,983	Ft	28.00	55,524.00	25.00	49,575.00	30.00	59,490.00
59.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	499	Ft	30.00	14,970.00	30.00	14,970.00	75.00	37,425.00
60.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,853	Sft	7.00	75,971.00	5.00	54,265.00	12.00	130,236.00
61.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	161	Sft	8.00	1,288.00	8.00	1,288.00	13.00	2,093.00
62.	Detectable Warning Surface	19	Ft	75.00	1,425.00	75.00	1,425.00	75.00	1,425.00
63.	_Light Pole, Rem, Salv	5	Ea	1,350.00	6,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
64.	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	1	Ea	231.00	231.00	300.00	300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
65.	_Mailbox, Rem, Reset	1	Ea	212.00	212.00	150.00	150.00	660.00	660.00
66.	_Septic Field Removal	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
67.	Septic Tank Removal	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	12,300.00	24,600.00 *	8,000.00	16,000.00
68.	_Abandon Force Main	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
69.	_Light Pole Reinstall	5	Ea	3,100.00	15,500.00	6,500.00	32,500.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
70.	_Dewatering System	1	LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
71.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	175.00	350.00
72.	_Deciduous Tree, 3 inch	4	Ea	1,270.00	5,080.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	950.00	3,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 SCHOENHERR ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1395

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Ric-Man Construction, Inc.
 41500 Mound Road
 Sterling Heights, MI 48314

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	18	Ea	100.00	1,800.00	200.00	3,600.00	200.00	3,600.00
74.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	148	Ft	4.00	592.00	5.00	740.00	10.00	1,480.00
75.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	115,000.00	115,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
76.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,040.00	1,040.00	5,485.00	5,485.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
77.	_Wetland Restoration	160	Syd	33.00	5,280.00	50.00	8,000.00	21.00	3,360.00
78.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	157,000.00	157,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	5,883,738.96	\$	7,499,329.00 *	\$	12,793,313.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**